announcement

Fund raising

activity

Net proceeds

raised

Proposed use of

the net proceeds

Actual use of

the net proceeds

(approximately)

2 November 2012 Rights issue on the

basis of one rights

share for every

two Shares held on

the record date

HK$76.31 million General working capital to

the Group including re-

branding and revitalizing

of the Group’s apparel

products and accessories,

refurbishing existing

retail stores with the

Company’s new brand

direction and fueling

future expansion plans.

Will be used as

intended and

not yet utilised

as at the date

of this

announcement

23 December

2011

Placing of new

shares under

general mandate

HK$44 million General working capital as

well as to develop retail

business opportunities

Used as intended

Shareholding Structure of the Company

The existing shareholding structure of the Company and the effect on the shareholding
structure of the Company upon completion of the Placing are set out as below.

For illustration purposes:

As at the date

of this announcement

Immediately upon

completion of the Placing

No. of Shares

Approximately

% No. of Shares

Approximately

%

Substantial Shareholder

Radford Developments
Limited (Note 1) 175,000,000 18.33 175,000,000 16.18

Public Shareholders

Placees — — 127,280,496 11.76
Other public Shareholders 779,603,721 81.67 779,603,721 72.06

Total 954,603,721 100.00 1,081,884,217 100.00

Notes:

1. Radford Developments Limited is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited

liability.

– 6 –

2. Assuming no other issue of new Shares and no repurchase of existing Shares before completion of the

Placing, and Placing Agent has placed a total of 127,280,496 Placing Shares to not less than six

independent Placees. It is expected that none of the Placees will become substantial Shareholder(s) of the

Company (as defined under the Listing Rules) upon completion of the Placing.

DEFINITIONS

In this announcement, the following terms shall have the meanings set opposite them unless